
                             STATE OF CALIFORNIA      STRUCTURE BID ANALYSIS                                           BBA150 
 
    CONTRACT NUMBER     02-2C1104                IN TEHAMA COUNTY NEAR DAIRYVILLE               NUMBER OF BIDS     9   PAGE   1 
     BID OPENING DATE    04/20/10                 AT SUNSET CANAL BRIDGE AND CRAIG 
     LOCATION            02-TEH-99-13.9/14.2      CREEK BRIDGE                                   AVG OF ALL BIDS    9   DATE 04/22/10 
  
  
                                                  RECONSTRUCT BRIDGE 
 
                 BID RANK      BID TOTAL            BIDDER INFORMATION  (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) 
                  --------     -----------       -------------------------------------------------- 
 
                     1          1,541,537.00     J F SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC 
                                                  P O BOX 494519 
                                                  REDDING CA                    96049 
 
                     2          1,610,818.00     BLAISDELL CONSTRUCTION INC 
                                                  P O BOX 938 
                                                  ANDERSON CA                   96007 
 
                     3          1,673,479.00     MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 
                                                  2554 MILLCREEK DRIVE 
                                                  SACRAMENTO CA                 95833 
 
                     4          1,715,195.00     A J VASCONI INC 
                                                  1820 GALINDO STREET SUITE 275 
                                                  CONCORD CA                    94520 
 
                     5          1,770,340.00     MCGUIRE AND HESTER 
                                                  9009 RAILROAD AVENUE 
                                                  OAKLAND CA                    94603 
 
                     6          1,778,554.00     VIKING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 
                                                  P O BOX 1508 
                                                  RANCHO CORDOVA CA             95741 
 
                     7          1,898,586.50     GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC 
                                                  901 HOWE ROAD 
                                                  MARTINEZ CA                   94553 
 
                     8          1,926,360.00     SHASTA CONSTRUCTORS INC 
                                                  P O BOX 491539 
                                                  REDDING CA                    96049-1539 
 
                     9          1,964,042.00     M C M CONSTRUCTION INC 
                                                  6413 32ND STREET 
                                                  NORTH HIGHLANDS CA            95660-3001 

                  2526 



BBA150                                                 STRUCTURE BID ANALYSIS                                          PAGE   2 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
ITEM ITEM         ITEM DESCRIPTION        UNIT      QUANTITY       ENGINEER'S     CONTRACT          LOW         HIGH      AVERAGE 
 NO.  CODE                                            TO 1/10         ESTIMATE        PRICE          BID          BID        BID 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   4 072006 TEMPORARY SUPPORT              LS        LUMP SUM        40,000.00   35,000.000      500.000   60,000.000   31,922.222 
  31 150857 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFAC SQFT      1,023.00            1.500       12.000        3.000       12.000        5.667 
  35 153225 PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK S SQFT      1,023.00             .700        3.000        1.000        4.000        1.867 
  36 157550 BRIDGE REMOVAL                 LS        LUMP SUM        70,000.00   45,000.000   45,000.000  153,000.000   78,611.111 
  42 192003 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)  CY          604.00           90.000       55.000       25.000      360.000      126.444 
  43 193003 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)    CY          106.00          120.000      100.000       50.000      360.000      162.778 
  48 495115 FURNISH 24" CAST-IN-STEEL SHEL LF          785.00          150.000       40.000       10.000      135.000       64.667 
            CONCRETE PILING 
  49 495116 DRIVE 24" CAST-IN-STEEL SHELL  EA           12.00        4,000.000    8,000.000    4,000.000   22,000.000   11,038.889 
            PILE 
  50 510050 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE            CY           38.00          800.000    1,200.000      450.000    1,200.000      843.889 
  51 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE    CY          150.00          800.000      350.000      350.000    2,714.000    1,188.000 
  53 511106 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL           LF           44.00           35.000       25.000        3.000      100.000       39.889 
  54 042383 FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CO EA           11.00       35,000.000   20,000.000   19,700.000   23,000.000   20,644.444 
            BEAM (100'-110') 
  55 042384 FURNISH PRECAST ABUTMENT       EA            4.00       30,000.000   12,500.000   11,750.000   16,500.000   13,055.556 
  56 042385 FURNISH PRECAST WINGWALL       EA            4.00        9,000.000    3,500.000    3,170.000    5,400.000    3,737.778 
  57 042386 ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONC EA           11.00        3,500.000    6,000.000    2,500.000   12,000.000    5,255.556 
            BEAM 
  58 042387 ERECT PRECAST ABUTMENT         EA            4.00        4,000.000    6,000.000    3,400.000    6,000.000    4,605.556 
  59 042388 ERECT PRECAST WINGWALL         EA            4.00        4,000.000    2,500.000      100.000    2,500.000      861.111 
  60 515041 FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVE CF          432.00           80.000       70.000       60.000      115.000       76.222 
  61 515042 PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERL SQFT      1,023.00            6.000       12.000        3.000       22.500       16.389 
  62 519088 JOINT SEAL (MR 1")             LF           85.00           30.000       75.000       22.000      100.000       58.444 
  63 520102 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) LB       36,800.00            1.100        1.000         .730        1.000         .896 
  64 042389 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (LINER)  LB        7,000.00            1.100        2.000         .930        2.000        1.107 
  71 042390 TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING        LF          264.00           75.000       95.000       75.000      125.000      101.333 
  76 839725 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736)    LF          264.00           85.000      125.000       71.000      190.000      116.667 
  79 999990 MOBILIZATION                   LS        LUMP SUM      136,640.740   90,650.000   64,750.000  127,146.338  105,011.766 



BBA150                                                   BRIDGE BID ANALYSIS                                           PAGE   3 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
ITEM ITEM         ITEM DESCRIPTION        UNIT      QUANTITY       ENGINEER'S     CONTRACT          LOW         HIGH      AVERAGE 
 NO.  CODE                                            TO 1/10         ESTIMATE        PRICE          BID          BID        BID 
 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                                          STRUCTURE ITEMS    1,378,829.340           998,186.000                     1,239,007.581 
                                                             100%                   72%                                 90% 
                                           HIGHWAY ITEMS        782,761.260           543,351.000                       525,315.919 
                                                             100%                   69%                                 67% 
    STRUCTURE/COMBINED ITEMS   64.7%       COMBINED ITEMS     2,161,590.600         1,541,537.000                     1,764,323.500 
                                                             100%                   71%                                 82% 


